

The City of Lee's Summit

220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063

Legislation Text

File #: RES. NO. 20-08, Version: 1

A Resolution to adopt the 2020 Regional Multi Hazard Mitigation Plan.

Background:

The Regional Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan has been prepared in accordance with FEMA requirements at 44 C.F.R. 201.6.

The City of Lee's Summit adopted The 2015 Regional Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan with Resolution No. 15-12 on September 17, 2015 which affirmed that the Plan would be updated no less than every five years.

Proposed Council Motion:

I move for adoption of a Resolution to adopt the 2020 Regional Multi Hazard Mitigation Plan.

Dan Manley, Assistant Fire Chief

Staff recommends approval.